

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE October 28, 2021

Contact: Randi Jo Gause, Chugach Communications Director

(907) 261-0348

randi.gause@chugach.com

CHUGACH GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS LLC APPOINTS CHRIS CROSTA TO VICE PRESIDENT OF BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT

(Anchorage, Alaska) – Chugach Government Solutions, LLC, (CGS) appointed Chris Crosta to Vice President of Business Development. Crosta will be responsible for leading and developing the business development team to support organizational growth for CGS and its subsidiaries.

Crosta brings over 13 years of experience dedicated to business development (BD) for Alaska Native Corporations and Tribes. He has supported Chugach in a BD capacity for over seven years including his most recent position as Senior Director of Business Development.

CGS President, Scott Davis, shared of Crosta, "I'm excited to see how Chris will develop and continue to grow our BD team. Chris exemplifies a leader that brings people together as a collaborative team working toward a common goal – its just that kind of leadership that will help CGS be successful."

His prior experience includes increasing responsibilities at other native firms performing Federal Government contracting services. Crosta has a Bachelor of Science in Finance and Economics from the University of Idaho and has earned a Cost Estimating Certificate from George Washington University Law School.

About Chugach Government Solutions, LLC:

As a federal division of Chugach Alaska Corporation, Chugach Government Solutions, LLC, and its subsidiaries offer small business flexibility and 8(a) eligibility, coupled with industry-leading techniques, process, and innovation. We distinguish ourselves from competitors by delivering uncompromising quality at a fair price. We seek consistency in quality and actively innovate, finding new ways of doing business that add value to our government customers.

Established in 1972 under the Alaska Native Claims Settlement Act, Chugach Alaska Corporation exists to serve the interests of the Alaska Native people of the Chugach region with a focus on profitability, celebration of our heritage and ownership of our lands. Through responsible management of our lands, businesses and assets, we provide meaningful opportunities and benefits to our community of 2,500 shareholders. Chugach fulfills its mission through a range of investments and operating businesses that provide government, facilities and energy services. Chugach Government Solutions, LLC, is a subsidiary of Chugach Alaska Corporation.